
2018-19 SD Jr. Beef Advisors: 

Angus Jr. Advisor: Aaron Schelske schelskeangus@santel.net 

Charolais Jr. Advisors: Brandon Bertsche beb626@hotmail.com & Adam Odden 
a_odden@hotmail.com 
 
Chiangus Jr. Advisor: Jordan Holt jordan@dakotalivestocksupply.com or 
amanda@focusmarketinggroup.net 

Hereford Jr. Advisor: Jeanne Johnson    Jeanne.Johnson@yahoo.com 
 
Limousin Jr. Advisor: Michael Ludens ludenscattle@hotmail.com 
 
Gelbvieh Jr. Advisor: Chuck Ringkob parvcattle@venturecomm.net & Janice Volek 
kvolek@venturecomm.net 

Red Angus Jr. Advisor: Amanda Larsen amanda_larsen@live.com 
 
Maine-Anjou Jr. Advisor: Chuck Ringkob parvcattle@venturecomm.net 
 
Shorthorn Jr. Advisor: Kevin VanderWal  kevin.vanderwal@sdstate.edu 

Simmental Jr. Advisors: Cam Fagerhaug cam.fagerhaug@gmail.com & Clay Duxbury 
jackpotcattle@yahoo.com 
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